Kocher, Jean

From: IDEM DW Permits
Subject: FW: WS 12730 AUBURN WATER DEPARTMENT APPROVED PERMIT

From: Randy Harvey <RLHarvey@ci.auburn.in.us>

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2024 9:29 AM

To: Kocher, Jean <JKocher@idem.IN.gov>; IDEM DW Permits <dwpermits@idem.IN.gov>

Cc: MABRY, LANCE <LMABRY®@idem.IN.gov>; MELVIN, LIZ <LMELVIN@idem.IN.gov>; TERNIEDEN, LUCIO
<LTERNIED@idem.IN.gov>; Baker, Judson T <JTBaker@idem.IN.gov>; JONES, STACY <SJONES@idem.IN.gov>; Jones, Kelly
N <KNJones@idem.in.gov>; Sullivan, Judy <JASulliv@idem.IN.gov>; Prater, Matthew <MPrater@idem.IN.gov>; Gregory
A. Freeze <gafreeze@ci.auburn.in.us>; Clinton R. Sites <CRSites@ci.auburn.in.us>; Anita J. Akey
<AJAkey@ci.auburn.in.us>; betzler@abonmarche.com; Bernie Sukala <bsukala@co.dekalb.in.us>; Jaycie Dotson
<jdotson@abonmarche.com>

Subject: RE: WS 12730 AUBURN WATER DEPARTMENT APPROVED PERMIT

**%* This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or
unexpected email. ****

Jean,
Thank you for your email notifying us of IDEM’s approval for permit # WS-12730.

Please also accept this email as the required 10 day notice of start of construction effective today. Also see below for the
addition requested information as required.

Permit #;, WS-12730

PWSID# 5217001

Location of construction; Auburn South Water Treatment Plant — 1420 Wayne St, Auburn, IN 46706,

Description of construction; The intent of this project is for the installation and addition of a blended phosphate
chemlcal to the City of Auburn’s public water supply for the purpose of corrosion control in the distribution system
including of all necessary equipment for dosing, delivering, monitoring, and reporting as required.

BN e

5. Construction start date; June 28, 2024

6. Anticipated duration of construction; 3-5 days

7. Name and Phone # of permittee or permittee's representative who will be present during
construction. Clint Sites, Water Treatment Supervisor M: 260-235-0289

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact us.

Thanks, Randy
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From: Kocher, Jean <JKocher@idem.IN.gov>

Sent: Monday, June 10, 2024 1:54 PM

To: betzler@abonmarche.com; Randy Harvey <RLHarvey@ci.auburn.in.us>; Bernie Sukala <bsukala@co.dekalb.in.us>
Cc: MABRY, LANCE <LMABRY@idem.IN.gov>; MELVIN, LIZ <LMELVIN@idem.IN.gov>; TERNIEDEN, LUCIO
<LTERNIED@idem.IN.gov>; Baker, Judson T <JTBaker@idem.IN.gov>; JONES, STACY <SJONES@idem.IN.gov>; Jones, Kelly
N <KNJones@idem.in.gov>; Sullivan, Judy <JASulliv@idem.IN.gov>; Prater, Matthew <MPrater@idem.IN.gov>

Subject: WS 12730 AUBURN WATER DEPARTMENT APPROVED PERMIT

You don't often get email from jkocher@idem.in.gov<mailto:jkocher@idem.in.gov>. Learn why this is
important<https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderldentification>

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. If email is suspicious, please forward to:
informationsystems@ci.auburn.in.us<mailto:informationsystems@ci.auburn.in.us>

Please see the attached construction permit approval for WS 12730 AUBURN WATER DEPARTMENT. We are now issuing
the final permits via email versus regular mail to get permits to you faster. Please reply to this email notifying us that you
did indeed receive it. We are also sending this email as a reminder that you must notify us at least 10 days in advance of
construction beginning, pursuant to Condition #1 of the permit. We are accepting notifications for construction via email
at dwpermits@idem.in.gov<mailto:dwpermits@idem.in.gov>. The information you are required to provide for
compliance with Condition #1 is below. You may satisfy both requests by "replying to all" to this email, stating you did
receive the permit and providing the start of construction information below:

Permit #;

PWSID#

Location of construction;

Description of construction;

Construction start date;

Anticipated duration of construction; and,

Name and Phone # of permittee or permittee's representative who will be present during
construction.

NoubkwnpeE

Please note that failure to follow this condition or any other condition of the permit shall be grounds for revocation of
the permit. If you have any questions on the conditions included in the permit, please contact the permit review
engineer listed at the end of the permit.



